

### **Rev Bras Hematol Hemoter. 2011;33(1)**

In issue number 1 of the *Revista Brasileira de Hematologia e Hemoterapia* where the year 2010 is printed at the foot of the page, it should read 2011.

In the memorial lecture of Pedro Clóvis Junqueira the date should read 2010.

On page 4, it should read DOI: 10.5581/1516-8484.20110004

On page 35, it should read DOI: 105581/1516-8484.20110012

The citation of the articles should follow that of the online version of the *Revista Brasileira de Hematologia e Hemoterapia* at: [www.scielo.br/rbhh](http://www.scielo.br/rbhh), [www.rbhh.org](http://www.rbhh.org)

DOI: 10.5581/1516-8484.20110042